

I/C. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Head water works



Surat Municipal Corporation
Khatodara water distribution station
office,Nr.Sosyo circle,Udhna Magdalla
road,Surat
E-Mail :exen.hww@suratmunicipal.gov.in

RPAD/HAND DELIVERY
QUOTATION

HWW/OUT/2746
DATE : -12/03/2024

To.
.....
.....
.....

Sub :- Quotation for the work of Supply different electrical-mechanical materials at Head Water Works (Varachha).

Surat Municipal Corporation intends to purchase following different electric-mechanical materials to provide in emergency condition at Head Water Works (Varachha).You are requested to send your sealed quotation on Below address with super scribed with the name of work on or before Dt. 20 - 03 - 2024, @ 5.00 pm.

Annexure - 1						
Sr No	Item	Make	Unit	Total Qty	Rate Include Gst	Total Amount
1	PVC Tape Roll (Red-Yellow-Blue-Black)	Steelgrip / Anchor / Jindal	Nos.	600	9.41	5654.00
2	HT Scotch 23 EPR Tape Roll	3M	Nos.	10	1041.00	10410.00
3	500 W Helogen Tube	Crompton's /G.E/Osram	Nos	50	150.00	7,500.00
4	1000 W Helogen Tube		Nos	50	150.00	7,500.00
5	30 W Led Fitting	Philips, Havelis, Bajaj, Osram, Crompton	Nos.	20	1300.00	26000.00
6	CRC 2-26 Multipurpose maintance of electrical equipments - 500 ml Tin	CRC	Nos.	50	377	18,850.00
7	CRC 5-56 Multipurpose service spary elctrical & mechanical maintenance - 400 ml Tin	CRC	Nos.	50	370	18,500.00
8	WD 40 – Industrial Rust Leak Spray 420 ml Tin	Pidilite/Any Standard Make	Nos.	50	472.19	23,609.50
9	Hack show Blade Size 12 inch x 1/2 inch	Bipico / JK	Nos.	100	12	1200.00
10	Emery paper 60 number 50mm X 50 Mtr.	Bipico or equivelent	Nos.	50	19.2	960.00
11	Emery Paper 120 number 50mm X 50 Mtr.	Bipico or equivelent	Nos.	50	19.2	960.00
12	Grinding Wheel Diameter - 100mm WL-Bore-16mm,(Continuous metal Cutting Application), Thickness – 1.5mm	Bipico / JK/ Bahco/ Grind well Norton	Nos.	25	18	450.00

13	Grinding Wheel Diameter - 100mm Bore-16mm,(Metal Grinding Application),Thickness -4mm	Bipico / JK/ Bahco/ Grind well Norton	Nos.	25	34.5	862.50
14	West Chindi.	-	Kgs.	500	51.48	25,740.00
	Total Amount(Rs.):-					1,48,196.00
.....% ABOVE / BELOW / AT PAR @ UNIT RATE Rs.						
TOTAL AMOUNT Rs.						
Amount in words:-						

Terms & Condition.

- 1) Rates mention in price list should be inclusive of GST, levies, incidental charges, packing forwarding, insurance, transportation, loading / unloading etc. i. e F.O.R. Surat basis only in the price-schedules.
- 2) The offer shall remain valid up to 120 days from the last date of receipt of the quotation.
- 3) Surat Municipal Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason thereof.
- 4) Bidder must have to submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of amounting of 2.5% of quoted amount, with the offer in form of DD/Pay order only, and in case of award of work EMD of successful bidder will be kept as security deposit and same will be released after satisfactorily completion of work.
- 5) Successful bidder shall have to undergo Agreement and Undertaking as per SMC prevailing rules within 10 days from the date of work order.
- 6) Time Limit for whole work will be 30 Days from the date of Work order. In case of work is delayed, then penalty will be recovered at rate of 0.2% of none executed item per day subject to the maximum of 10% of the unexecuted order value.
- 7) Payment Condition:- 100% payment will be released after satisfactory completion of entire work and submission of invoice within 30 days.
- 8) Vendor must provide only from make shown in quotation.
- 9) Return the same duly filled quotation in a sealed cover to the following address with the name of work written on the top of envelope at the following address.“**The Chief Accountant, Accounts Department, Surat Municipal Corporation, Muglisara, Surat – 395 001**”
- 10) Offers, those are not submitted in closed/sealed cover, will be rejected outright and not considered for the further process under this work.

I/C Executive Engineer,
Head Water Works,
Surat Municipal Corporation

Seal & signature of the contractor.